

John & Elizabeth Bradlev created the Bradley Foundation Fund to benefit graduates of Antigo Senior High School, from which their eight children graduated.

John Bradley was a World War II veteran and graduate of the Wisconsin Institute of Mortuary Science (now Milwaukee Area Technical College). He owned and operated the Bradley Funeral Home in Antigo, was a member of several fraternal and veterans organizations, served on the board of directors of the Community Health Foundation.

Elizabeth (Betty) Bradley was a graduate of Lawrence University and had a brief career as a social worker before becoming a homemaker. fulltime volunteered for several local nonprofit organizations and helped found LeRoyer Hospice at Aspirus Langlade Hospital. In 1992, she received the Antigo Chamber of Commerce Citizen of the Year Award.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SCHOLARSHIP

The Bradley Family c/o Mark Bradley 2505 Bay Shore Drive Wausau, WI 54401 mbjb2505@gmail.com



# **BRADLEY FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP**

#### **PURPOSE**

To provide merit-based scholarships to graduating seniors of Antigo Senior High School, who have been accepted for admission and plan to attend an accredited college or university within 6-months of graduation.

# APPLICATION PROCESS

Apply online by visiting our website at cfoncw.org. Click on "Grants & Scholarships" / "Scholarships" / "Apply Online Now" to reach the online application portal and begin the registration and application process. If this is your first visit to the site, you will need to "Create an Account." If this is a return visit, enter your email address and password. Choose the appropriate application from the menu.

# **APPLICATION DEADLINE** April 1

## YOUR APPLICATION MUST INCLUDE:

- · Transcript of most recent grades
- · List of excurricular activities (downloadable form online)
- · One reference letter from a teacher

#### CRITERIA FOR SELECTION

- · Graduating senior from Antigo Senior High School, planning to attend an accredited college or university, in any field of study;
- · Demonstrating concern for the welfare of Antigo Senior High School and its students:
- · With distinguished leadership or participation in student organizations at Antigo Senior High School;
- · And, above average scholarship which reflects distinguished effort for his or her ability.
- · Financial need is not a criterion for selection

## ANNOUNCMENT

The recipients will be announced at the Antigo Senior High School senior awards ceremonies in the spring.

#### PAYMENT OF SCHOLARSHIP

The recipient will receive a congratulatory letter from the Community Foundation after the awards ceremony, instructing them on how to receive their scholarship funding. The student must provide proof of registration to the Community Foundation office each year for payment to be initiated. The Foundation will make payment directly to the college or university the student is attending.

#### CONTINUATION OF THE SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship is renewable for undergraduate studies and is payable for up to four years. Students must remain in good academic standing. An annual update is required with the Bradley Family. In addition, proof of enrollment and a transcript of grades must be submitted annually through the Community Foundation's scholarship management portal.





